

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.11944 OF 2022****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO.11925 OF 2022****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 11950 OF 2022**

Shirinbanu Siraj Shaikh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai Thr The Municipal
Commissioner And Ors.**...Respondents**

Mr. Aloukik Pai with *Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b Ms. Mansi Gupta for Petitioner.*

Mr. Dharmesh Vyas with *mr. Santosh Mali for Respondent/MCGM.*
Mr. Vasant Patil, Estate Officer -N ward present in Court.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATED: 17 APRIL 2026.****P.C.:**

1) Mr. Pai, the learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that the Petition does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.

2) Hence, remove from board.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]